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198 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 135-136

No. 234, 8.] [Published May 15, 1925.

CHAPTER 135.

AN ACT to amend subsection (5) of section 17.21 of the stat-
utes, relating to vacancies in the office of supervisor in spe-
cial counties.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented tn Senate and
Assembdly, do enact as follows: .

SEcTioN 1. Subsection (5) of section 17.21 of the statutes is

“amended to read: (17.21) (5) In the office of county super-

visor of counties having a population of at least two hundred

fifty thousand, aceording to the last state or United States cen-
sus, by appointment by the chairman of the county board from
among the electors of the assembly district for which such va-
cancy occurs. * * * A person so appointed and approved
shall hold office until his successor is elected and qualified. His
successor shall be elected for the residue of the unexpired term
on the first Tuesday of April next after the vacancy happens, in
case it happens thirty days or more before such day, but tf such
vacancy happens within thirty days before such first Tuesday, of

April, then such successor shall be elected on the first Tuesday

of April of the next ensuing year; provided, however, that such

successor shall be elected at an April election at which officers
shall be voted for throughout the emtire assembly district; but
no election to fill a vacancy in such office shall be held at the ttme
of holding the regular election for such office. The provisions
hereof shall not apply to vacancies heretofore filled.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 13, 1925.

No. 383, S.] [Published May 16, 1925.

CHAPTER 136.

AN ACT to create section 29.285 of the statutes, relating to fish-
ing through the ice in certain counties, the possession of nets
there, and providing penalties.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented 1n Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:



